" MEILEN

/" Nachtlauf (11.263m)
Veranstalter:
SG Zons 1971eV.

Klasse L1 Hauptklasse 11,2 Km
1. Rangen, B. DJK Gnadental
2. Packen, W. Schwalmtal 2
. Kamp, K.P. TV Ratheim
4. Strack, M. TV Ratheim
5. Grimm, U. TSV Bayer Dormagen
6. Gruteser TuS Beck
7. Peters, U. TV Ratheim
8. Seemann, G. TSV Bayer Dormagen
9. Bollmann, G. Fulheimer Sportklub
10. Gehlen, J. TSV Bayer Dormagen
11. Sindern, R. Monchengladbach
12. Kriiger, R. Ditsseldorf
13. Bereus, K. TV Refrath
14. Becherer, G. DJK Novesia NeuB
15. Dornberger, R. DJK Novesia NeuB
16. Baumhof, J. Burscheid
17. Schroder, H. Ratingen
18. Gorgens, G. Monheim
19. Schweingruber, W. Langenfeld
20. Bonke, ¥. 17V Langenfeld
"21. Bchauger, J. Dinslaken
22. Kramp, K. Dinslaken
23. Cromm, A. TV Herkenr.
24. Edler, H. TV Herkenr.
25. Maier, H. Disseldorf
26. Paulus, W. Ged lenkirchen
27. Thiemann, J. Diisseldory
28. Kiau, G. DKSC
29. Behrendt, B. Ratingen
30. Schinberger, A. Erftatadt
31. HaulBner, E. JK Novesia Neu
32. Pischer, W. 5t. Augustin
33. Duwensece, W. Viersen
34. Gaubuch, H. Mtnchengludbuch
35. Poppinghaus, T. Pulheimer Sportklub
36. Beer, U. T3V Bayer Durmagen
37. Hunold, L. Grevenbroich
38. Szymezak, S. Sporte. Remscheid
39, Braam, M. LG Driesenbusch
40. Driesen, R. SF D75
41. Andreasson, R. TV Herkenrath
42. Hellmsnn, H. Haan 1
43. ¥jaura, H. DJK Rovesia Neub
44, Groll), H. DKSC
45. Fernando, 3. Bruhl

Gottwald, k.
Kamp, ¥F.
Neubasuer, U.
Bendt, T.
Geldmacher, 1.
Hoomes, H.
Penz, N,
Scnmide, W.
Gecrgino, F.
Eversheim, U.
Duwinsee, D.
Reinerxr
Gartner, R.
Caspers, W.
fickhoff, B.

Dormagen 1)
DJK Novesia NeuB
Neull
Diisseldorf
Bochum

Norf
liemscheid
Dilgseldort 13
Briihl

Haan

Viersen
Diigseldorf
SFD 75
Wuppertal
Gelsenkirchen

38121
A40:27
40:52

41:55
43:24
43:40

44:10
44:15
44:29

45:03%
45:06

45: 1

45:22
45:30
45:43
46:05
46313
46:23
A46:26
46:31
46:37
46:42
47:06
47:49
48:13
48:41
AB:47
48:54
49:06
49:13
49:31
49:49
49:52
50:13
50:42
50:51
51305
51:17
51:25
51:30
51:44
51151
51:57
52120
92127
52:50
53:07
53:08
53217
53:24
53:44
53:48
54:29
54:34
54:51
54:56
55:05
55:10
55:14
553 15



Burger, K.
Meis,E.
Lausberg, D.
Startnummer 167
Haack, M.
Geverente, A.
Thelen, H.
Werthes, J.
Sonanini, P.
Braun, M.
Wilbert, O.
Weber, J.
Résgen, W.

. Simming, H.J.

Markhoff, M.
Klingen, R.
Fleischacker, F.
Nolden, H.
Hofmann, K.
Pierkes, F.
Bohnke, P.
GraB, R.
Bonin, A.
Polle, R.
Peucker, F.J.
Pagel, D.
Frank, W.
Minnich, W.
Kuczera, R.

. Schmidt, C.

Schmalbuch, P.
¥ening, F.
Vanhofen, G.
Wisnagrotzky, G.
Pohl, C.

Ickert, P.
Godgluck, H.J.
Wisnagrotzky, K.
Baudosz, H.
Bricken, B.
Schmidt, U.
Dorenberg, B.
Schmidt, H.
Kerlen, R.
Kreutner, W.
Klein, J.
Fischer, A.
Greiner, R.
Startnummer 1000
Fertek, T.
Lentes, E.
Kreutner, J.
Klingels, B.
Bernhard, G.
Sporken, S.
Scheidt, J.
Holkins

Staff, D.

Clarke

SG Zons
LG DJK Essen
Viersen

SG Zons
Remscheid

TV Jiichen
Uberhausen
Bergheim
Ratingen
Duisburg
Dormagen 11
Kaaret SSK
Oberhausen
SSK Kaarst

TG Sturzelberg
DJK Gerresheim
Elsdorf
Disseldorf
Krefeld
Diiggeldorf
Dusseldorf
Kerpen
Disseldorf

TV Jiichen
Langenfeld

TG Stlirzelberg
Neug

Wuppertal
Moers

Dormagen

NeuB

Koln

Kaarst

Pesch

Kaarst
Niederkrichten
NeuB

Kéln 71

TG 81

Heppend.
Disseldorf
Niederkriichten
Diigseldorf
Wuppertal
Disseldorf
Udesheim
Wuppertal
Grevenbroich

TSY Immendorf
Disseldorf
Diigseldorf
Leverkusen

TG Sturzelberg
SP Diisseldorf 75
Stollberg

G5 CSS RE Humeln
G5 C38 RE Hameln
G5 CSS5 RE Hameln

59:57
1100:08

1:00:15 .

1:00:20
1200333
1:00:34
1:00:3%8
1:00:39
1:00:47
1300:51
1:01:18
1:01:38
1:01:727
12als

1:01:47
1:03:41
1:03:53
1:06:13
1:06:44
1:07:05
1:07:22
1:07:58
1:08:45
1:09:08
1:09:24
1:14: 19
121547
1:29:05
1:29:58
1:29:58

Klasse L 2

Senioren I

11,2 Km

1. Linnartz, A.
2. Rbéhricht, R.
3. Erdmann, H.-M.
4. Schwenzer, W.
5. Schulz, H.-J.
6. Bruch, E.

7. Walhouiak, M.
8. Werner Detlef
9. Marx, J.

10. Vogel, R.

11. Braam, A.

12. Gilleten, H.
13. Strassen, F.=J.
14. Uibel, D.

15. Berka, V.

16. Biittner, G.
17. Schiiler, P.
18. Belusa, R.

19. Ludke, H.

20. Pantermehl, R.
21, Unbehend, O-
22, FaBbender, A.
23. Schulz, W.

24. Foischen, P.
25. Todtenhtfer, E.
26. Gecks, P,

27. Scholl, L.

28. Vilgen, F,.

29. Lindemann, A.
30. Kieker, P.

31. Langner, B.
32. Spieb, H.

%%. Coenen, R.

34. Schmitz, H.
35. Hamann, R.

36. Sixer, W.-R.
37. Rengel, E.

8. Biitten, D.

39. Reuter, H.-J.
40. Michels, H.-J.
41. Gildhuis, R.
42, lHesse, M.

43. Dohmes,G.

44. Naumann, PF.
45. Beck, H.

46. Wilfing, J.
47. Willems, U.
48. Wiuomer, H.-W.
49. Calanduello, M.
S50. Lange, M.

51. Albrecht, A.
52. Rosemdahl, K.
5%, Wegner, K.

54. Blumberg, M.
55. Schonheit, W.
56. Zaun, A.

57. Baum&nn, G.
58. Krosch, H.

59. Konig, O.

60. pAntoni, A.

TSY Bayer Dormagen
TSY Bayer Dormagen
TSV Bayer Dormagen

TV Hiickelhoven

ITV Langenfeld
Bayer o4 Leverkusen
Bad Godesberg

TSG Benrath

Haan 1

LG Driesenbusch
TUS Wegberg

T3V Bayer Dormagen
SV Wuppertal
Bonn-Beul
Miilheim/R.

SC Pulheim
Diisseldorf
Schildgen

TSV Bayer Dormagen
Diisseldort

Lowe Rheinfeld

TV Jtichen

T8 Frechen
Dormagen

TV Schwafheim
Niederkassel

TG Neus

#Wuppertal

Zons

TV Schwafheim

TV Jiuchen

TV Juchen
Rheinmetall
Bergheim
Diisseldorf

Bayer 04 Leverkusen
TV Schwatheim
Solingen

NeuB

Diigseldorf
Heiligenhaus

VFL Foratwald
Waltrop
Diisseldorf
Velbert

OTV 73 Oberhausen
Zons

TSV Bayer Dormagen
SC Pulheim

LG Riuchen

SC Pulheim

Essen

ITV Langenfeld
Krefeld
Hoggendorf
Duisburg

TSV Bayer Dormagen
Diisseldorf

SG Neukirchen

39:39
40:56
413215
41:36
42:07
42:21
47%:33
43:48
44:07
44:21
44:37
44:41
44:47
45:24
45147
45:51
46:50
46:53
47:00
47:09
47:17
47:21
47:29
47:44
47:5%0
4754
48:10
48:20
48:33
48337
48:52
48:58
49:00
49:17
49:21
49:37
49:41
49:49
49:52
49:58
50:03%
5b:07
50:13
50:14
50:18
S50:22
50:40
50:44
51:09
51:27
91:40
51:49
52305
52307
52:08
S2%1Y
52:16
52:30
52:34
52:34



Landerer, H.
Menling, G.
Vosen, St.
Dressler, W.
de Loo, G.
Schamulm, M.
Reetz, D.
Ldbel, R.
Bistrich, H.J.
Wehe, D.
Bogakki, S.
Born, F.
Czysch, P.
Rembold, J.
Hessling, H.
Steinbach, G.
Tuschka, K.
Hallscheidt, D.
Weinberger, H.
Thier, W.
Pnugs,W.

Kuhn, G.
Gehlhaar, G.
Rooskens, M.
Koziol, W.
Huslik, R.
Schellenberger, G.
Gater, R.
Alban, W.
Hajen, B.
Drappen, L.
Pohler, W.
Ostermann, G.
Schmitz, J.
Rovold, P.
Milinkki, K.
Spitzl, J.
Flegel, B.
Jordans, W.
Berrenberg, FP.Dr.
Scheelhaas, C.
Haverkamp, ¥.
Esser, E.
Franzen, J.
Kiittner, P.
Postler, W.
Hadler, P.
Gattermann, J.
Hiundgen, k.
Gaerken, M.

Kemper, H.
Jakobs, H.-i.
Fiths, H.

Spiekermann, K.
Borewski, D.
Lleing J.

Hahn, M.
Dillberg, F.
Moll, H.
Bovelet, D,
Andurhaiﬂen,w.

Disseldorf

NeuB

Kdln

Ruderges. Dormagen
H orn, Holland
TG Burscheid

TV Bedburdik
Dormagen

Essen

Wuppertal

DKSC

Duisburg

SV Rosellen
Haan

YFL Bergheide
ART Diisseldorf
Diisseldorf

DJK Novesia Keul
WSC Dormagen

5G 1VA Kszssen

SC Pulheim
Stommeln

3SC Koln 77
Horn, Holland
Krefeld

Reul

Meerbusch

TG Stiirzelberg
TEV Bayer Dormagen
5G Koln Worringen
JC Remscheid
Neub

Krefeld

KS Horrem

SG Zons

KES Horrem
Velbert
Solingen
Wuppertal

Haan

KC Grevenbroich
Oberhausen

TSV Bayer lormagen
RS Horrem
Datteln
Dinslaken
Diisseldorf
Dusseldorf
Eschweiler
Weckhoven
Dormagen

i Driesenbusch
T8V 49 Bilk

NeuB

Disseldorf

SFP Dligseldorf 3ud

Germania Hackenbroich

HNeuB

NeuB
Meerbusch
Neuss

92:317
52:38
H3t02
53:08
53:14
$3:16
53:26
53:40
53: 50
53257
.54:13
54:25
54339
54:41
54:41
54:4
54:5.
55:04
95:07
55:26
56:00
56:04
S56:14
56:14
56:17
56:27
56:42
56:54
57:06
57:26
57:29
57233
5T:33
57:38
,57:50
. 58300
58:09
58:12
58:29
58:35
58156
58:57
59:0"
.99:2.
.59:36
59:53
59:58
1:00:10
1:00:20
1:00:23
1;00:28
1:00:51
1300:54
1:00:54
1:01:02
1301:24
1:;02:04
1;02:18
1;02:35
1:02:50
1;03:36

122. Schott, K.-H. Wuppertal
123, Prosch, F, Dispeldorf
124. Sporken, U. SFD
125. Nattermann, W. S5G Neukirchen
126. Flohten, H. TV Schwafheim
127. Goftart, H.-W. HS Horrem
128, Augustin, G. KS Horrem
Klasse 13 Senioren [I 11,2 Km
1. Miller, H. Preulen Krefeld
2+ Thielen; ¥. TSY Bayer Dormagen
3. N ordherm, T. Schwelm
4. Jaschok, J. TS5V Bayer Dormagen
5. Brink, Manfred TG Stirzelberg
6. Bathke, G. Duisburg
7. Besau, G. FreuBlen Krefeld
8. Branscheid, Remscheid
9. Wester, XK. Turnerbund Solingen
10. Hilgers, J. TV Herkenrath
11. Becker, P, DJK Novesia MNeuf
12. Kopotz, R. Hagen 7
13. Kurt, H. SC Kaarst
14. Dachrodt, M. SV Bayer od4 lLeverk.
15. Cromm, R. TV Herkenrath
16. H #ndel, E. Koln
17. Erkelenz, K. TG Stirzelberg
18. Schroder, H. DIK Novesia !euB
19. Schibitz, GC. TFG 18 Nippes
Z2o0. ¥enski, Dornagen
21. Schneider, G. TV Plittard
22. Kicker, K. T"5G Benrath
23. Hutter, R. St. Tonis
24. Bortmann, E. LT biisseldorf uid
25. Marten, H, uisburg
26. Schwarz, D. Dormagen
27. Koch; H. DJIK Novesia NeuB
28. Dr. Wittmann, G. IJK Novesia Neuf
2Y. Schmidt, G. Diisseldorf
0. Dessert, W. 55C Koln 77
31+ Stern, G. Odenthal Volswinkel
32. Brueck, G. krkrath
33, May, PF. Dormzgen
34. Zimmermenn, Meerbusch 3
35. Besawu, H. Preuken Krefeld
36. Roder, H.J. UKV Oberhausen
37. Liedtke, H. Disseldory
38, Groth, #. Yulheim
39. Beck, W. Hilden
40, lintze, §. Wuppertal
41. Rimroth, G. Hemgehedid
42, Kelle, W. Rommerskirchen
43. Lavrin, E. Uberhausen
44. Schulze, W, Diieseldorf
45. Ingenhoven, S. Neull
46. Konig, 4. 55C Koln 77
47. Horak, X. 5G Neukirchen
48, Krause, E. DKSC
49. Blomacher, J. SG Zons
50. Berghoff, W. TV Bedburdyck

1:03:26
1:03:28
1:03%:45
1:04:32
1:05:21
1:05:27
1:06:30

. 39:38
. 40:39
42:16
42:28
43:56
44:19
441332
45:03
45:14
45:34
45:54
45:58
46:01
46:09
46:46
46:56
47:25
47:40
47:47
47:58
46:08
48317
48:22
48:25
48:42
48:57
4G:04
49313
49:22
49:45
49:56
50:19
50:26
50:28
50:36
503 51
50:56
50:958
59817
51:31
51:36
51:43
.91:59
52:04
52:16
52:21
52:31
.52:42
:52:46
53:28



Voss, R.

Briihl, H.

van Bebber, E.
Roth, O.
Kabisch, H.
Friedhelm, B.
Franken, H,
Heien, G.
Loomans, H.
Bonin, H.
Barthel, H.
Winter, M.
Wagner, E.
Lemke, E.
Startnummer 396
Mehltreter, L.
Stilling, M.
Kemmerling
Olschewski, E.
Kirchmann, K.H.
Zencher, D.
Riidell, M.
Gunkel, W.
Gawlowaki, G.
Juchems, H.
Goertz, P.
Schmitz, H.
Neumann, K.
ossner, M.
Walgenbach, H.
Caninenberg , H.
Startnummer 5316
Dieler, W.
Buckels, B.

Eumer, N.
Glasik, H.
Miller, H.

Hellweg, M.
Schleinitz, R.
wotzel, R.
Bihler, H.E.
Bremer, G.
Lochte, R.
Schmitz, H.
((illen, H.
Koesinger, A.
Polte, H.
FaBvender, B.
Hohmann, K.
Kielgast, M.
Bhmke, H.
Schmidt, K.H.
Mayer, W.
Bexkens, W.
Koch, F.
Gericke, R.
Chemnitzer, H.
Pertek, W.
Dymowski, H.
Buschmann, B.
Haubeld, G.

Wuppertal
Diisseldor?f
DJK Novesia Neus

DJK Novesia Neus
Kéin

Turnerschaft 1870
OTV 1873

SVK Krefeld
Kerpen

TV Bedburg

VSG Burscheid

TV Moers

Willich

Koln

Eseen

TV Jichen

Waltrop
Korschenbroich

LT Disseldorf Sud
Pulheim
Diisseldorf

S5G Wacker Walsum
TV Flittard

PSV Kéln

Remagen

VSG Oberhausen
Koln

TG 1881 Disscldorf
Koln

Diisseldorf 22
Neug

Meerbusch BSG Pierburg
Mihlheim
Pulheim

Wegberg

Garather SV

Zons

Rheurdt

Dormagen
Disseldorf
Krefeld

¢ 91

Koln

Dusseldorf

Bonn

DJK Novesia NeuB
Erkrath

TSV Bayer Dormagen
Moers

Wuppertal

Hilden
Meerbusch
Dieseldorf

R& Horrem

Kéln

Diisseldorf

RS Horrem

B3G DKV Koln

+ 53146
+ 5303
54301
- 54:06
-54:19
54:31
S4:32
54:35
54:46
54:49
54:29T
55:20
55:25
55:34
55:39
55:E1
56
56:18
56:22
56:31
56:36
56:43
56:53
STtae
57:21
STL5T
57:43
58:04
58:16
58:19
58:25
56:286
58:379

58:41

59:07
59:11
59:14
59:20
59: 30
59:31
1:00:01
1:00:02
1:00:0%
1:00!
1:00: 14
1:00:31
1:00:3
1:00:44
1:00:45
i:01:21
1:01:5T7
1:02:47
1:103:23
1:03:32
1:04:12
1:04:19
1:04:47
1:07:28
1:07:48
t:08:18

1409339

Breuer, H.

SFD 75 Diisseldorf

112.
113. Vits, ¥. Ménchengladbach
114. Lants, S. Diisgeldorf
115. Dietsch, H. Delhoven
116. Miller, H. FreuBen Krefeld
117. Dr.Busch P.D. Diisseldorf
118. Mair, H. VFL Rheinhausen
119. Mollney, G. Wuppertal
Klasse [ 4 Senioren III 11,2 Km
1. Gesell, F.J. BSG Pierburg
2. Paschmann, H. Teutonia St. Tonis
3. Rosner, G. DJK Novesia NeuB
4. Geyer, S. Schwerte
5. Kiihn, W. Duisburg
6. Conrads, W. DJK Novesia Neuf
7. Girriger, A. DJK HNovesia Neuf
8. Diederich, H. Wermelskirchen
Q. Dietgzer, H. Gerresheim
10. Scharf, R. Rheurdt
i1. Arnold A. Buracheid
12. Porspaniak, S. Duisburg
13. Haubenschildt, H. PSVY 02 Diisseldorf
14. Dornberger, W. DJK Novesia NeuB
15. Hubner, G.

Kldners, H.
Kusch, A.
Déhring H.
Ufer, H.
Boeckmann, C.
Fischer, H.

« Wlody

Bawer, Roland
Dorr, K.

Klasse L 5 Senioren IV 11

Neus$
NeuB
DJK Novesia Neuf

Kdaln

DJK Novesia Neuls
Pulheim
Bensberg Refrath
Siegburg

,¢ Km

TAN BT

o Bl e

Fickrun, C.
betz, A.
Firscher, G.
HauBner, E.
Lob, W.
de Haan, W,

Klesse D 1 Damen I

11,2 Km

OO B I -

o AR W

Teunen, E.
Dierdorf
Saddig, K.
Zimmermann, 3.
Pischer, B.
Caspers, E.

SY Bayer o4 leverk.

Monheim
Disseldorf

DJK Novesia NeulB
Berufsfeuerw. D.
VSG Oberhausen

TFG 78 Nippes

SF Disseldorf Sud

Duisburg

5P Diisseldorf Sud

#uppertal 12
Wuppertal

16

02
12
12

13114316
1:18:15
1521537
1:29:43
o.Wertung
o.Wertung
0. Wertung
o.Wertung

49:23
50:29
51:39
52:27
52:44
54:57
55:11
56:11
57257
58:47
59:01
59:10
59:17
59:26
1300:23
1:01:07
1:01:11
1:05:04
1:05:350
1:05:40
1:07:09
1:07:20
1:08:03
$12:47

55:30
1:02:10
1:04:44
1:05:09
1:13:39
 Farchyl

49:38
1:01307
1:04:35
1:06:12
12315
1212320

'



Klasge D 2 Damen II 11,2 Km

1..Klein, W.

2. Schroder, E.
3. Olschewski, M.
4. Vogel

5. Hallscheidt, B.
6. Rengel, L.

T. Berrenberg, E.
8. Riidell, E.

9. Esser, M.

1o0. Chemnitzer,
11. Braam, U.

12. Ickert, W.

13. HaBler, E.

14. Gather, J.

15. Kuczera, M.
16. Flegel, U.

17. Gotze, C.

18. Kampmann, G.

Klasse D

1. Beer, Liesel
2. Franken, H.
3. Rosner, J.
4. Kaiser, M.
5. Hamann, H.

. Miller,

7. Besau, G.

8. Besau, B.

9. Heien, M.

Klasse D 4 Damen LV

Demen III

SF Diiseeldorf

DJX Novesia NeuB
Waltrop

Haan 1

DJK Novesia NeuB
Bayer o4 Leverkusen
Haan

Pulheim

Trimm Treff Forstwald
RSH Horrem
Duisburg
Niederkriichten
Diisseldorf

TG Stiirzelberg
Wuppertal 12
Solingen

NeuB

DJK Novesia Neul

11,2 Km

TSV Bayer Dormagen
Krefelder Turnersch.
DJK Novesia HNeuld

TG Stirzelberyg

St. Augustin
willich 2

Krefeld

Rumeln

OTY Oberhausen

11,2 Km

1. Dornberger, G.

DJK Novesia Neu$

26

53334
54:09
54:20
.55:39
55:47
55:59
1:02:07
1:03:29
1:05:02
1305315
1:10:26
1:10:30
1212822
1:13:55
1:15:
15273,
1:27:59
o.Wertung

1:03:17
1:05:57
1:12:08
1513352
1:16:46-
1:17:01
1:17:09
121715
c.Wertung

1:02:54



